
Saturday, April 15, 2017M.O.B World Unity 5K & 10K & Fun Run
81F Clear 49%H 12mphS

5K Off :4:47 pm  +  10K Off :4:47 pmStewart Creek Park, The Colony, TX

www.theMOBRun.org

           Runners --- Average Time of11
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 59.7%26:53

1 Jason Bogardus 1  20:17.55M01-99 1 (39) 6:31.9The Colony 66.8%

2 Michael Hundt 3  22:29.00 2 (41) 7:14.2The Colony 61.2%

3 Jace Jenkins 4  22:52.83 3 (42) 7:21.9Midlothian 60.6%

4 Timothy Eorgan 5  23:29.00 4 (60) 7:33.5The Colony 68.3%

5 Grady Jenkins 6  23:54.41 5 (10) 7:41.7Midlothian 66.0%

6 Don Beckel 7  24:40.00 6 (67) 7:56.4The Colony 69.3%

7 Graham Jenkins 8  24:59.76 7 (8) 8:02.7Midlothian 68.1%

8 Greg Tonian 9  26:24.62 8 (56) 8:30.0The Colony 58.7%

9 Chinh Vu 10  27:50.00 9 (44) 8:57.5Dallas 50.5%

10 Ben Mullen 14  35:08.28 10 (58) 11:18.6The Colony 44.9%

11 David Hundt 20  43:36.01 11 (74) 14:02.0The Colony 42.7%

           Runners --- Average Time of10
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 46.9%35:59

1 Kisha Litrell 2  21:57.89F01-99 1 (30) 7:04.2The Colony 67.4%

2 Tina Rust 11  27:59.00 2 (50) 9:00.4Coppell 60.5%

3 Lisa Perry 12  33:51.76 3 (50) 10:54.0McKinney 50.0%

4 Lucy Nunez 13  34:11.00 4 (35) 11:00.2The Colony 43.7%

5 Bridgett Young 15  36:57.92 5 (54) 11:53.9Desoto 48.2%

6 Jackye Mullen 16  38:00.15 6 (52) 12:13.9The Colony 45.7%

7 Miya Betts 17  39:18.16 7 (36) 12:39.0Dallas 38.2%

8 Nancy Ferrell-Abreu 18  41:01.08 8 (48) 13:12.1Richardson 40.2%

9 Jacqueline Ockleberry 19  41:45.23 9 (53) 13:26.4Arlington 42.1%

10 Sonia Montenegro 21  44:47.39 10 (28) 14:25.0The Colony 33.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

4/15/20172017 MOB World Unity Run



Saturday, April 15, 2017M.O.B World Unity 5K & 10K & Fun Run
81F Clear 49%H 12mphS

5K Off :4:47 pm  +  10K Off :4:47 pmStewart Creek Park, The Colony, TX

www.theMOBRun.org

Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart5K AgeGD

11 912  Jason Bogardus (M39) M01-99 1st     20:17.55 6:31.9 20.28   20:17.670.1 66.8%

12 951  Kisha Litrell (F30) F01-99 1st     21:57.89 7:04.2 21.95   21:57.90--- 67.4%

23 909  Michael Hundt (M41) M01-99 2nd     22:29.00 7:14.2 22.48   22:29.00--- 61.2%

34 961  Jace Jenkins (M42) M01-99 3rd     22:52.83 7:21.9 22.87   22:52.83--- 60.6%

45 913  Timothy Eorgan (M60) M01-99 4th     23:29.00 7:33.5 23.48   23:29.00--- 68.3%

56 962  Grady Jenkins (M10) M01-99 5th     23:54.41 7:41.7 23.90   23:56.301.9 66.0%

67 908  Don Beckel (M67) M01-99 6th     24:40.00 7:56.4 24.67   24:40.00--- 69.3%

78 963  Graham Jenkins (M8) M01-99 7th     24:59.76 8:02.7 24.98   24:59.76--- 68.1%

89 914  Greg Tonian (M56) M01-99 8th     26:24.62 8:30.0 26.40   26:24.62--- 58.7%

910 923  Chinh Vu (M44) M01-99 9th     27:50.00 8:57.5 27.83   27:50.00--- 50.5%

211 952  Tina Rust (F50) F01-99 2nd     27:59.00 9:00.4 27.98   27:59.00--- 60.5%

312 953  Lisa Perry (F50) F01-99 3rd     33:51.76 10:54.0 33.85   33:53.431.7 50.0%

413 272  Lucy Nunez (F35) F01-99 4th     34:11.00 11:00.2 34.18   34:11.00--- 43.7%

1014 956  Ben Mullen (M58) M01-99 10th     35:08.28 11:18.6 35.13   35:11.002.7 44.9%

515 918  Bridgett Young (F54) F01-99 5th     36:57.92 11:53.9 36.95   37:00.002.1 48.2%

616 957  Jackye Mullen (F52) F01-99 6th     38:00.15 12:13.9 38.00   38:00.15--- 45.7%

717 925  Miya Betts (F36) F01-99 7th     39:18.16 12:39.0 39.30   39:20.232.1 38.2%

818 275  Nancy Ferrell-Abreu (F48) F01-99 8th     41:01.08 13:12.1 41.02   41:01.08--- 40.2%

919 917  Jacqueline Ockleberry (F53) F01-99 9th     41:45.23 13:26.4 41.75   41:47.752.5 42.1%

1120 954  David Hundt (M74) M01-99 11th     43:36.01 14:02.0 43.60   43:40.004.0 42.7%

1021 271  Sonia Montenegro (F28) F01-99 10th     44:47.39 14:25.0 44.78   44:47.39--- 33.0%

Average Finish Time: 0:31:13 Average Age Grade: 53.62%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

4/15/20172017 MOB World Unity Run



Saturday, April 15, 2017M.O.B World Unity 5K & 10K & Fun Run
81F Clear 49%H 12mphS

5K Off :4:47 pm  +  10K Off :4:47 pmStewart Creek Park, The Colony, TX

www.theMOBRun.org

           Runners --- Average Time of2
MALE10K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.5%1:00:50

1 Luiz Abreu 1  57:25.36M01-99 1 (53) 9:14.5Richardson 54.8%

2 Allen Magalhaes 21:04:14.95 2 (56) 10:20.4The Colony 50.2%

           Runners --- Average Time of1
FEMALE10K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 57.5%1:05:10

1 Lauren Baker-Magalhaes 31:05:10.41F01-99 1 (56) 10:29.3The Colony 57.5%

Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart10K AgeGD

11 274  Luiz Abreu (M53) M01-99 1st     57:25.36 9:14.5 27.35   57:30.004.6 54.8%

22 270  Allen Magalhaes (M56) M01-99 2nd  1:04:14.95 10:20.4 30.601:04:18.203.3 50.2%

13 269  Lauren Baker-Magalhaes (F F01-99 1st  1:05:10.41 10:29.3 31.041:05:13.312.9 57.5%

Average Finish Time: 1:02:16 Average Age Grade: 54.16%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

4/15/20172017 MOB World Unity Run



Saturday, April 15, 2017M.O.B World Unity 5K & 10K & Fun Run
59F Clear 72%H 7mphSSE

1 Mile Off :4:47 pmStewart Creek Park, The Colony, TX

www.theMOBRun.org

           Runners --- Average Time of4
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 20.1%20:33

1 Noah Friend 7  16:11.43M01-99 3 (4) 16:11.4The Colony

2 Greg Friend 4  16:21.00 1 (44) 16:21.0The Colony 24.7%

3 Christian Friend 6  16:21.19 2 (1) 16:21.2The Colony

4 Tripp Philipenko 10  33:18.82 4 (7) 33:18.8The Colony 15.4%

           Runners --- Average Time of6
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 29.2%17:56

1 Martha Vu 2  13:18.82F01-99 2 (35) 13:18.8Dallas 32.1%

2 Elise Vu 1  13:19.19 1 (5) 13:19.2Dallas 43.4%

3 Elizabeth Dawn 3  15:07.31 3 (9) 15:07.3The Colony 32.9%

4 Delaney Peel 5  16:21.18 4 (38) 16:21.2The Colony 26.6%

5 Trang Lam 8  16:27.08 5 (22) 16:27.1The Colony 25.5%

6 Jerzee Philipenko 9  33:04.84 6 (10) 33:04.8The Colony 14.6%

Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart1M AgeGD

11 006  Elise Vu (F5) F01-99 2nd     13:19.19 13:19.2 45.56   13:23.734.5 43.4%

22 005  Martha Vu (F35) F01-99 1st     13:18.82 13:18.8 45.50   13:25.386.6 32.1%

33 032  Elizabeth Dawn (F9) F01-99 3rd     15:07.31 15:07.3 51.72   15:07.31--- 32.9%

14 011  Greg Friend (M44) M01-99 2nd     16:21.00 16:21.0 55.94   16:21.00--- 24.7%

45 014  Delaney Peel (F38) F01-99 4th     16:21.18 16:21.2 55.94   16:21.18--- 26.6%

26 012  Christian Friend (M1) M01-99 3rd     16:21.19 16:21.2 55.94   16:21.19---

37 013  Noah Friend (M4) M01-99 1st     16:11.43 16:11.4 55.37   16:21.5010.1

58 029  Trang Lam (F22) F01-99 5th     16:27.08 16:27.1 56.28   16:27.08--- 25.5%

69 030  Jerzee Philipenko (F10) F01-99 6th     33:04.84 33:04.8 113.13   33:08.783.9 14.6%

410 031  Tripp Philipenko (M7) M01-99 4th     33:18.82 33:18.8 113.92   33:22.083.3 15.4%

Average Finish Time: 18:59 Average Age Grade: 26.90%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

4/15/20172017 MOB World Unity Run


